

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

CONTRACT EXTENSION COVERPAGE

TO:	DHC CORPORATION	ORIGINAL DATE ISSUED:	DECEMBER 1, 2016
	5613 LEESBURG PIKE, #27	CONTRACT NO:	17-050-ITB-LW-1
	FALLS CHURCH, VA 22041	CONTRACT TITLE:	SNOW REMOVAL SERVICES

THIS IS A NOTICE OF CONTRACT EXTENSION AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

This is your notice that the above referenced contract has been extended. The "Contract Term" covered by this Notice of Contract Extension is effective <u>NOVEMBER 1, 2021</u>, and expires <u>NOVEMBER 30, 2021</u>, subject to any modifications as provided for in the Contract Documents.

The Contract Documents consist of the terms and conditions of Arlington County Agreement No. «17-050-ITB-LW-1», including any exhibits, attachments or amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: RETROACTIVELY EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 2021

EXPIRES: NOVEMBER 30, 2021

COMMODITY CODE(S): 19246, 76559, 96872

LIVING WAGE: Y

CONTRACT PRICING:

1. REFER TO ARLINGTON COUNTY AGREEMENT NO. «17-051-ITB-LW-1»

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: MUWAFFAQ ALRADAIDEH	VENDOR TEL. NO.:	<u>(703) 930-9200</u>		
EMAIL ADDRESS: DHCCORPORATION@GMAIL.COM				
COUNTY CONTACT: ALIN BRASOV (DES-WSS)	COUNTY TEL. NO.:	<u>(703) 228-6508</u>		
COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: ABRASOV@ARLINGTONVA.US				
CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION THE COUNTY BOARD OF ABUNCTON				
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA	DHC CORPORATION			
Arlene Palmer PRINT:	PRINT:	<u></u>		
SIGNATURE <u>Arten Palmer</u>	SIGNATURE: Mark All			
TITLE:	TITLE:			
11/5/2021 DATE:	11/5/2021			